#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Auto Finance Technologies, LLC		103/31/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AppOne Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	18153 E. Petroleum Drive	
Internal Address:	Law Dept.	
City:	Baton Rouge	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70809	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77011865	VAULTONE
Registration Number:	3309741	DMSONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Avsec Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Avsec

900154112 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0486

565 00 7701186

Signature:	/Andrew J. Avsec/	
Date:	02/05/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AutoFinancemergerevidence DE#page1.tif source=AutoFinancemergerevidence DE#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0487



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AUTO FINANCE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A LOUISIANA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "APPONE SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"APPONE SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 1:20

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4408213 8100M

080374487

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warret Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6490992

DATE: 04-01-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0488

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:20 PM 03/31/2008 FILED 01:20 PM 03/31/2008 SRV 080374487 - 4408213 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is AppOne Services, Inc.
, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is
Auto Finance Technologies, LLC a (list jurisdiction) Louisiana limited
liability company.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is AppOne Services, Inc.
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on March 31, 2008
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2700 Lake Cook Road Riverwoods, IL 60015
the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or partner of any constituent limited liability company.
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the
By Que Cer
Authorized Officer
Name: Dale C. Gordon
Print or Type
Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

DE130 - 12/05/05 CT System Online

**RECORDED: 02/05/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0489